EVOC Summer Cup 2019 Results

Congratulations to everyone who took part in

Orienteering the EVOC Summer Cup. Eight fantastic events
{

Club over nine days in Northern Tasmania.

Thankyou to Rod and Jo Bissett, Paul Pacque and Katya and Ksenia for the
course setting, to Paul Pacque for overall organisation, to Dirk Nankervis for
results and for all those members who assisted in promotion, organisation and
assistance at events. Prizes were awarded to winners following each event,
culminating today with Major prizes, special awards and spot prizes. We thank
the generous support of Coronea Olives, Christmas Hills Raspberry Farm and
EVOC for the Tasmanian Produce used for prizes. Overall winners of the EVOC

Summer Cup;

Overall Winner Long

Paul Pacque EVOC

Overall Winner Short

Janet Bush ALT

King and Queen of the Mountain

Eleanor McLean EVOC and Euan Best EVOC

Family Prizes

Best of the Best family — Sussan Best EVOC
Best of the McComb family —Jon McComb ALT
Best of the Kerr family — Logan Kerr EVOC

Best Interstate family — Williams family (VIC)

Encouragement Award



Chris Schulz EVOC

Non-Competitive Course Planners

Katya EVOC and Ksenia EVOC

Injured Award — Chief Photographer

Donelda Niles

Long Course Placegetters for series

1st 6543 Paul Pacque

2nd 6043 Ken McLean

3rd 5868 Chris Brown

4th 5835 Jack Wickham

Sth 4972 Jonathan McComb
6th 4925 Sussan Best

7th 4801 Eleanor McLean
8th 4721 Sophie Best

9th 4644 Euan Best

10th 4490 Riley Kerr

Short Course placegetters for series

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Sth
6th

9293
6763
6658
5877
4370
4323

Janet Bush
Lynda Coffey
.Logan Kerr
Valerie Brammall
James Doherty



