

EVOC Summer Cup 2019 Results

Congratulations to everyone who took part in the EVOC Summer Cup. Eight fantastic events over nine days in Northern Tasmania.

Thankyou to Rod and Jo Bissett, Paul Pacque and Katya and Ksenia for the course setting, to Paul Pacque for overall organisation, to Dirk Nankervis for results and for all those members who assisted in promotion, organisation and assistance at events. Prizes were awarded to winners following each event, culminating today with Major prizes, special awards and spot prizes. We thank the generous support of Coronea Olives, Christmas Hills Raspberry Farm and EVOC for the Tasmanian Produce used for prizes. Overall winners of the EVOC Summer Cup;

Overall Winner Long

Paul Pacque EVOC

Overall Winner Short

Janet Bush ALT

King and Queen of the Mountain

Eleanor McLean EVOC and Euan Best EVOC

Family Prizes

Best of the Best family – Sussan Best EVOC

Best of the McComb family – Jon McComb ALT

Best of the Kerr family – Logan Kerr EVOC

Best Interstate family – Williams family (VIC)

Encouragement Award

Non-Competitive Course Planners

Katya EVOC and Ksenia EVOC

Injured Award – Chief Photographer

Donelda Niles

Long Course Placegetters for series

Short Course placegetters for series

1st	6543	Paul Pacque	1st	9293	Janet Bush
2nd	6043	Ken McLean	2nd	6763	Lynda Coffey
3rd	5868	Chris Brown	3rd	6658	Renny Duckett
4th	5835	Jack Wickham	4th	5877	Logan Kerr
5th	4972	Jonathan McComb	5th	4370	Valerie Brammall
6th	4925	Sussan Best	6th	4323	James Doherty
7th	4801	Eleanor McLean			·
8th	4721	Sophie Best			
9th	4644	Euan Best			
10th	4490	Riley Kerr			